

Requested by Representative RAYFIELD

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 358**

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, after “analysis;” delete
2 the rest of the line and delete lines 3 and 4 and insert “amending sections
3 22 and 24, chapter 771, Oregon Laws 2013.”.

4 Delete lines 6 through 23 and delete pages 2 through 10 and insert:

5 **“SECTION 1.** Section 22, chapter 771, Oregon Laws 2013, is amended to
6 read:

7 **“Sec. 22.** Section 2 [*of this 2013 Act*], **chapter 771, Oregon Laws 2013,**
8 is repealed January 2, [2022] **2030.**

9 **“SECTION 2.** Section 24, chapter 771, Oregon Laws 2013, as amended by
10 section 6, chapter 674, Oregon Laws 2015, is amended to read:

11 **“Sec. 24.** The amendments to ORS 743A.190 and 750.055 by sections 20 and
12 21, chapter 771, Oregon Laws 2013, become operative January 2, [2022]
13 **2030.”.**

14
